
I.S.G.A. 2021-22     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 GIRLS CHALLENGE 

Held at Lady Eleanor Holles School, Hampton                                     13th November 2021 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith's VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Katie Day 7.40 7.40 14.80 25     

 2 Phillippa Yang  7.70 7.80 15.50 15 =   

 3 Sophie Kuznetsov 5.90 6.70 12.60 31     

 4 Lottie Ayers 7.20 6.30 13.50 29     

 5 Holly Bhagra 7.80 8.00 15.80 11 =   

 6   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

  Total of top 4 30.10 29.90   60.00 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Alban's Prep VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Elana Roberts 7.70 9.10 16.80 1     

 8 Georgina Moody 0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

 9 Stephanie Hadfield 7.60 8.00 15.60 13 =   

 10 Eliza Bray-Stacey 6.20 8.00 14.20 28     

 11   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

 12   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

  Total of top 4 21.50 25.10   46.60 7  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Grace Lee 7.20 7.95 15.15 22     

 14 Maisie Mela 7.50 8.45 15.95 8     

 15 Lilly Lendon 7.60 8.65 16.25 4     

 16 Alexia Doukanaris 5.40 7.70 13.10 30     

 17 Christina Anastasiou 7.90 8.85 16.75 2     

 18 Arabella Doukanaris 8.00 7.85 15.85 10     

  Total of top 4 31.00 33.90   64.90 1  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George's, Weybridge VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Sophie Tubb 7.60 7.90 15.50 15 =   

 20 Holly Stevens 7.40 7.90 15.30 20 =   

 21 Katie Muir 7.20 8.20 15.40 19 =   

 22 Lyla Waters 7.10 0.00 7.10 35     

 23 Emmie Bernau 7.90 7.50 15.40 17 =   

 24 Scarlet Walsh 0.00 7.85 7.85 33     

  Total of top 4 30.10 31.85   61.95 4  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

West Buckland VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Josephine Low 7.30 7.70 15.00 24     

 26 Indra Sieff 7.80 7.50 15.30 20 =   

 27 Emeline Walker 7.40 7.70 15.10 23     

 28 Aislynn Pollock 7.60 7.00 14.60 26     

 29 Niamh Pettingell 0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

 30 Isabelle Jones 0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

  Total of top 4 30.10 29.90   60.00 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 M Fenyes 7.20 0.00 7.20 34     

 32 C Lovelace 7.00 8.40 15.40 17 =   

 33 D Benton-Jones 7.60 8.80 16.40 3     

 34 I Spooner 0.00 8.65 8.65 32     

 35 S Stevenson 7.25 8.75 16.00 7     

 36 I Barker 7.70 8.45 16.15 6     

  Total of top 4 29.75 34.65   64.40 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary's, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Annabel Shackleton 6.80 7.70 14.50 27     

 38 Eleanor Perdrix 7.00 8.60 15.60 13 =   

 39 Letizia Baicchi Ara 7.40 8.40 15.80 11 =   

 40 Louise Foley 7.60 8.60 16.20 5     

 41 Violet Martin 7.30 8.60 15.90 9     

 42   0.00 0.00 0.00 36 =   

  Total of top 4 29.30 34.20   63.50 3  

 

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS NOVICE  - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

7 Elana Roberts St Alban's Prep 16.80 1   

17 Christina Anastasiou Stormont 16.75 2   

33 D Benton-Jones Stamford 16.40 3   

15 Lilly Lendon Stormont 16.25 4   

40 Louise Foley St Mary's, Hampstead 16.20 5   

36 I Barker Stamford 16.15 6   

35 S Stevenson Stamford 16.00 7   

14 Maisie Mela Stormont 15.95 8   

41 Violet Martin St Mary's, Hampstead 15.90 9   

18 Arabella Doukanaris Stormont 15.85 10   

5 Holly Bhagra St Faith's 15.80 11 = 

39 Letizia Baicchi Ara St Mary's, Hampstead 15.80 11 = 

9 Stephanie Hadfield St Alban's Prep 15.60 13 = 



38 Eleanor Perdrix St Mary's, Hampstead 15.60 13 = 

2 Phillippa Yang  St Faith's 15.50 15 = 

19 Sophie Tubb St George's, Weybridge 15.50 15 = 

23 Emmie Bernau St George's, Weybridge 15.40 17 = 

32 C Lovelace Stamford 15.40 17 = 

21 Katie Muir St George's, Weybridge 15.40 17 = 

20 Holly Stevens St George's, Weybridge 15.30 20 = 

26 Indra Sieff West Buckland 15.30 20 = 

13 Grace Lee Stormont 15.15 22   

27 Emeline Walker West Buckland 15.10 23   

25 Josephine Low West Buckland 15.00 24   

1 Katie Day St Faith's 14.80 25   

28 Aislynn Pollock West Buckland 14.60 26   

37 Annabel Shackleton St Mary's, Hampstead 14.50 27   

10 Eliza Bray-Stacey St Alban's Prep 14.20 28   

4 Lottie Ayers St Faith's 13.50 29   

16 Alexia Doukanaris Stormont 13.10 30   

3 Sophie Kuznetsov St Faith's 12.60 31   

34 I Spooner Stamford 8.65 32   

24 Scarlet Walsh St George's, Weybridge 7.85 33   

31 M Fenyes Stamford 7.20 34   

22 Lyla Waters St George's, Weybridge 7.10 35   

6 0 St Faith's 0.00 36 = 

8 Georgina Moody St Alban's Prep 0.00 36 = 

11 0 St Alban's Prep 0.00 36 = 

12 0 St Alban's Prep 0.00 36 = 

29 Niamh Pettingell West Buckland 0.00 36 = 

30 Isabelle Jones West Buckland 0.00 36 = 

42 0 St Mary's, Hampstead 0.00 36 = 
 

 

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS NOVICE  Team Positions 

School                Score           Position 

Stormont 64.90 1   

Stamford 64.40 2   

St Mary's, Hampstead 63.50 3   

St George's, Weybridge 61.95 4   

St Faith's 60.00 5 = 

West Buckland 60.00 5 = 

St Alban's Prep 46.60 7   
 


